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Company ID:
State of origin:
Formation date:
Date filed:

Fee:

Principal Office

THE UNIVERSITY OF PHOENIX, INC.

0563441
Arizona

7/7/2003 12:00:00 AM
4/14/2020 1:17:01 PM

$15.00

4025 S. RIVERPOINT PARKWAY

MS CF-KXO01

PHOENIX, AZ 85040

Registered Agent Name/Address

Corporation Service Company
421 WEST MAIN STREET
FRANKFORT, KY 40601

Current Officers

Vice Chairman
Assistant Treasurer
Chairman

CFO

(0{0]0)]

President

Assistant Secretary
Vice President
Secretary
Executive

ClO

Assistant Secretary
Executive

Celestino Fernandez
Simit D. Shah
Everette J Freeman
Christopher Lynne
Raghu Krishnaiah
Peter J. Cohen
Kimberly J. Kauffman
William Molina
Daniel P. Litteral
John Woods

Jamie Smith

Christa Page

Steve Gross

4025 S.
4025 S.
4025 S.
4025 S.
4025 S.
4025 S.
4025 S.
4025 S.
4025 S.
4025 S.
4025 S.
4025 S.
4025 S.

Riverpoint Parkway, MS CF K612, Phoenix, AZ 85040
Riverpoint Parkway, MS CF K612, Phoenix, AZ 85040
Riverpoint Parkway, MS CF K612, Phoenix, AZ 85040
Riverpoint Parkway, MS CF K612, Phoenix, AZ 85040
Riverpoint Parkway, MS CF K612, Phoenix, AZ 85040
Riverpoint Parkway, MS CF K612, Phoenix, AZ 85040
Riverpoint Parkway, MS CF K612, Phoenix, AZ 85040
Riverpoint Parkway, MS CF K612, Phoenix, AZ 85040
Riverpoint Parkway, MS CF K612, Phoenix, AZ 85040
Riverpoint Parkway, MS CF K612, Phoenix, AZ 85040
Riverpoint Parkway, MS CF K612, Phoenix, AZ 85040
Riverpoint Parkway, MS CF K612, Phoenix, AZ 85040
Riverpoint Parkway, MS CF K612, Phoenix, AZ 85040

Executive Cheryl Naumann 4025 S. Riverpoint Parkway, MS CF K612, Phoenix, AZ 85040
Executive Ruth Veloria 4025 S. Riverpoint Parkway, MS CF K612, Phoenix, AZ 85040
Executive Eric Rizzo 4025 S. Riverpoint Parkway, MS CF K612, Phoenix, AZ 85040
Directors

Director Sean P. Buckley 4025 S. Riverpoint Parkway, MS CF K612, Phoenix, AZ 85040
Director Gregory W. Cappelli 4025 S. Riverpoint Parkway, MS CF K612, Phoenix, AZ 85040
Director Celestino Fernandez 4025 S. Riverpoint Parkway, MS CF K612, Phoenix, AZ 85040
Director Everette J. Freeman 4025 S. Riverpoint Parkway, MS CF K612, Phoenix, AZ 85040
Director Nicholas B. Dirks 4025 S. Riverpoint Parkway, MS CF K612, Phoenix, AZ 85040
Director Peter J. Cohen 4025 S. Riverpoint Parkway, MS CF K612, Phoenix, AZ 85040
Director Laurence Berg 4025 S. Riverpoint Parkway, MS CF K612, Phoenix, AZ 85040
Director Anthony Miller 4025 S. Riverpoint Parkway, MS CF K612, Phoenix, AZ 85040
Director Martin Nesbitt 4025 S. Riverpoint Parkway, MS CF K612, Phoenix, AZ 85040
Director Brooke Skinner Ricketts 4025 S. Riverpoint Parkway, MS CF K612, Phoenix, AZ 85040
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Director Ruth E. Williams-Brinkley 4025 S. Riverpoint Parkway, MS CF K612, Phoenix, AZ 85040
Business size: Large
Business type: Other

Signatures

Signature Christa Page

Title Assistant Secretary



